
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

12/06/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,190,904

2nd Payment 3,350,449

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,517,972

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,693,871

5th Payment 3,878,564

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,373,782 $37,861,937 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 4,072,492

2 11/01/17 Wed $22,186,600 $50,084,676 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 3.7% 7.7% 7th Payment 4,276,117

3 11/04/17 Sat $25,735,618 $62,874,203 $64,000,000 $40,400,000.00 1.585 4.3% 11.6% 8th Payment 4,489,923

4 11/08/17 Wed $23,435,234 $75,505,890 $75,000,000 $47,300,000.00 1.585 3.9% 15.1% 9th Payment 4,714,419

5 11/11/17 Sat $26,639,324 $89,467,716 $90,000,000 $57,000,000.00 1.578 4.5% 18.9% 10th Payment 4,950,140

6 11/15/17 Wed $26,385,356 $103,626,722 $103,000,000 $65,300,000.00 1.578 4.4% 22.5% 11th Payment 5,197,647

7 11/18/17 Sat $29,509,730 $120,460,784 $119,000,000 $74,700,000.00 1.592 4.9% 26.3% 12th Payment 5,457,529

8 11/22/17 Wed $29,925,352 $134,756,261 $134,000,000 $84,200,000.00 1.592 5.0% 30.0% 13th Payment 5,730,406

9 11/25/17 Sat $28,442,720 $147,411,672 $149,000,000 $94,200,000.00 1.582 4.8% 33.3% 14th Payment 6,016,926

10 11/29/17 Wed $29,306,014 $161,323,351 $163,000,000 $103,000,000.00 1.582 4.9% 36.6% 15th Payment 6,317,772

11 12/02/17 Sat $33,842,134 $178,509,635 $177,000,000 $111,200,000.00 1.592 5.6% 40.1% 16th Payment 6,633,661

12 12/06/17 Wed $32,324,533 $193,951,212 $193,000,000 $121,200,000.00 1.592 5.4% 43.4% 17th Payment 6,965,344

13 12/09/17 Sat $37,818,585 $212,017,322 $212,000,000 $133,200,000.00 1.592 6.3% 46.9% 18th Payment 7,313,611

14 12/13/17 Wed $38,148,445 $230,241,007 $227,000,000 $142,600,000.00 1.592 6.3% 50.3% 19th Payment 7,679,292

15 12/16/17 Sat $42,735,001 $250,655,711 $251,000,000 $157,700,000.00 1.592 7.1% 53.8% 20th Payment 8,063,256

16 12/20/17 Wed $43,061,964 $271,226,607 $282,000,000 $177,100,000.00 1.592 7.1% 57.0% 21st Payment 8,466,419

17 12/23/17 Sat $55,841,825 $297,902,501 $314,000,000 $197,200,000.00 1.592 9.1% 61.0% 22nd Payment 8,889,740

18 12/27/17 Wed $75,358,438 $333,901,570 $348,000,000 $218,600,000.00 1.592 12.1% 65.7% 23rd Payment 9,334,227

19 12/30/17 Sat $117,267,834 $389,920,947 $415,000,000 $260,700,000.00 1.592 18.2% 71.9% 24th Payment 9,800,938

20 01/03/18 Wed $171,063,653 $471,638,832 $525,000,000 $329,800,000.00 1.592 25.4% 79.0% 25th Payment 10,290,985

21 01/06/18 Sat $293,169,584 $611,687,275 $580,000,000 $364,300,000.00 1.592 39.4% 87.3% 26th Payment 10,805,534

22 01/10/18 Wed $513,190,960 $856,840,930 $779,000,000 $489,300,000.00 1.592 58.4% 94.7% 27th Payment 11,345,811

28th Payment 11,913,102

29th Payment 12,508,757

30th Payment 13,134,195

Total 212,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/6/2017


